

A d d e n d u m

Iowa Department of Transportation
Office of Contracts

Date of Letting: March 21, 2017
Date of Addendum: March 16, 2017

B.O.	Proposal ID	Proposal Work Type	County	Project Number	Addendum
155	21-0103-015	HMA RESURFACING/ COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	CLAY	STPN-010-3(15)--2J-21	21MAR155A01

Make the following changes to the PROPOSAL SCHEDULE OF PRICES:

Change Proposal Line No. 0050 2122-5500060 PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 6 IN.:
From: 2,927.700 SY
To: 338.400 SY

If the above changes are not made, they will be made as shown here.

Make the following changes to the PLAN:

On sheet B.3, Typical 2619-Modified, make the following change to the typical section:

Remove reference to dimension "G".

Extend leader for dimension "AL" to right edge of paving limits.

On sheet B.4, Typical 7152 Modified, make the following changes:

Replace typical section label "HMA Pav'd Shld" with "Base Widening, HMA"

Under Quantities Section, make the following changes:

Paved Shoulder Sq. Yds. – Remove Note 2 reference

Replace "Hot Mix Asphalt Tons" with "Base Widening, HMA Tons" and include reference to Note 2

Tack Coat Gals change quantity 4.22 with 3.33

Asphalt Binder Tons, include reference to Note 2

On sheet C.1, make the following changes to the Estimated Project Quantities:

Item 5, remove Division 2 Qty 2589.3 SY, replace Total Qty 2927.7 SY to 338.4 SY

On sheet C.2, make the following changes to the Estimate Reference Information:

Item 5, remove reference note "Typical 7152 on Sheet B.4"